Go At  On ' For
0.0 Start of route 0.1
L | 0.1 Davies PI 0.1
Note: Exit Poughkeepsie RR Sta-
tion, follow up under overpass to
left, one way wrong way. Either
ride on sidewalk or walk bike.
QR | 0.2 Mill St 0.4
L 06 Washington St 0.0
QR | 0.6 Parker Ave 0.2
L |08 in parking lot onto access to | 5.0
bridge bike path
L |59 Follow left off bike path thru Tony | 0.1
Williams Park
L | 6.0 S Riverside Rd 0.1
QR | 6.1 Highland-Lloyd Rd/New Paliz | 0.7
Rd/Rt 12
L 6.8 NY-299 W 4.1
R | 10.9 | Springtown Rd 0.5
BL | 11.4 | Mountain Rest Rd/ Rt 6 1.2
L | 12.6 | Butterville Rd 1.5
R | 141 | NY-299 W 3.6
PIT | 17.7 | Mountain Harbor Deli
QR | 17.7 | NY-55 W/US-44 E 2.0
R | 19.7 | Clove Rd 0.3
Note: (gratuitous diversion)
L | 20.0 | TRO Clove Rd 0.0
S | 20.0 | Trapps Rd 0.6
R | 20.6 | NY-55 W/US-44 E 1.5
L | 22.1 | optional: Minnewaska Pk 1.4 mile | 5.8
round trip
Note: this would be a round trip
ascent/descent to upper parking
lot, views
R | 279 | US-209 N 0.8
L | 28.8 | Clay Hill Rd 1.4
BL | 30.2 | Samsonville Rd/Samsonville- | 1.5
Kerhonkson Rd
PIT | 31.7 | Troy’s Deli & Pizzeria 0.8
BL | 32.5 | Upper Cherrytown Rd 5.6
R | 38.0 | Sundown Rd 0.4
BL | 38.4 | onto Palentown Rd 1.4
L | 39.8 | Samsonville Rd/Samsonville- | 1.3
Kerhonkson Rd
BL | 41.2 | Co Rd 3/Samsonville-Kerhonkson | 4.0

Rd

L | 45.1 | Samsonville Rd/Samsonville- | 0.2
Kerhonkson Rd
S | 454 | NY-28AE 1.1
BL | 46.5 | Slight left 1.4
L | 47.9 | Reservoir Rd 0.2
EAnd 48.1 | Viewpoint, turn around and re- | 0.3
trace back out
L | 48.4 | BW S Rd/Monument Rd 0.4
L | 48.8 | NY-28AE 1.5
Note: around barriers
BR | 50.3 | Stone Church Rd 0.6
S | 51.0 | Beaverkill Rd, cross Spillway | 0.1
Channel
S |[51.0 |[BWSRd 0.0
BR | 51.1 | Ashokan Rd 3.7
R | 54.8 | Van Wagenen Ln 1.2
R | 56.1 | Sharp right onto Hurley Mountain | 0.1
Rd
L | 56.2 | Tongore Rd 0.6
R | 56.7 | BogartLn 0.4
L | 57.1 | Mill Dam Rd 1.0
R | 58.1 | Rt209 0.5
L | 58.6 | Leggett Rd 1.5
R | 60.1 | Lucas Turnpike 0.3
L | 60.4 | NY-213 E 0.5
R | 60.9 | Co Rd 6a/Mohonk Rd 4.8
PIT | 65.7 | Mohonk Toll/Gate House 0.2
Note: water available from hose
on left side of building
S | 65.9 | MtRestRd 0.4
S | 66.3 | Mountain Rest Rd 2.8
BR | 69.1 | Springtown Rd 0.5
L | 69.6 | NY-299 E 4.1
R | 73.7 | Highland-Lloyd Rd/New Paltz Rd | 0.7
L | 74.4 | S Riverside Rd 0.1
QR | 74.5 | Tony Williams Park, access to rail | 0.1
trail
S | 74.6 | Hudson Valley Rail Trail 3.0
BL | 77.5 | TRO Hudson Valley Rail Trail 2.1
R | 79.6 | Parker Ave 0.0
Note: thru parking lot
QR | 79.7 | Parker Ave 0.2
L | 79.8 | Washington St 0.1
QR | 79.9 | Onto N Bridge St @ Verazzano | 0.2
Blvd
R | 80.1 | Mill St 0.2




S | 80.3 | Dongan PI 0.1

QR | 80.4 |, follow to Railroad Starion 0.0
QR | 80.5 | Poughkeepsie Railroad Station 0.0




